

1 The Senate Education Committee offered the following amendment:

2 Amend SB 598 by inserting on line 2 of page 1 immediately following the word "parents"  
3 the following:

4 "or guardian".

5 By striking the word "immediate" at the beginning of line 4 of page 1.

6 By striking line 3 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

7 "report thereof immediately by telephone or otherwise to the".

8 By striking line 5 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

9 "district attorney. The principal or designee shall also make a good faith attempt to notify  
10 the student's parents or guardian."